Service Body Liftgates
• Railstyle design offers maximum stability
• Above floor lift option lifts to a maximum of 46" from ground
• Safer:
• level-ride, greater load stability
• fewer pinch points
• anti-skid steel treadplate platform
• Chain and sprocket drive ensures smooth operation and

• Remote hand held toggle
switch control with 15 ft. coil cord
• Low maintenance value pak
• Hydraulic platform closing
• Weather sealed electric controls are
easier and safer than mechanical
controls
• Torsion bar assisted platform makes
it easier to open and close
• Billboard cover for corporate graphics
• Pressure compensated flow control
valve controls platform descent
regardless of load weight
Bed Height Steel Platform Aluminum Platform Overall
Model Lifting Capacity (lbs.) Min-Max Width x Depth (inches) Width x Depth (inches) Rail Width Shipping Weight (lbs)
SB126230 1,250 25"-46" 57" x 30" + 6" 57" x 30" + 6" 62" 310
SB126230AF* 1,250 25"-46" 57" x 30" + 6" 57" x 30" + 6" 62" 310
SB126630 1,250 25"-46" 61" x 30" + 6" 61" x 30" + 6" 66" 350
SB126630AF* 1,250 25"-46" 61" x 30" + 6" 61" x 30" + 6" 66" 425
SB166630 1,600 25"-46" 61" x 30" + 6" 61" x 30" + 6" 66" 360
SB166630AF* 1,600 25"-46" 61" x 30" + 6" 61" x 30" + 6" 66" 420
SB166642 1,600 25"-46" 61" x 42" + 6" 61" x 42" + 6" 66" 385
SB166642AF* 1,600 25"-46" 61" x 42" + 6" 61" x 42" + 6" 66" 445
PT166248AFAV** 1,600 25"-46" N/A 57" x 48" + 12" 62" 555
PT166648AFAV** 1,600 25"-46" N/A 61" x 48" + 12" 66" 565
Specifications
* Models with 46" above floor lift. Bed height maximum minus actual truck bed height = platform lift above floor